

Utility Permit Bond

(Payment and Performance)

	Project Name		Bond No.
KNOWI	N ALL MEN BY THE PRESENTS, That I (We)	,
as Princ	sipal, and		(Name of Applicant)
		(Surety Company)	
as Sure	ty, a corporation organized and existing u	nder the laws of the State of	
and lice sum of	nsed to do business in the State of Illinois	, are held firmly bound unto th Dollars (\$	e City of Effingham in the penal) lawful money of the
	States well and truly to be paid unto said possessors and assigns, jointly, severally, and		, for payment of which we bind ourselves,
	EAS, by the issuance of a Utility Permit, that to build, construct, locate, operate, and r		
	tion with a certain Project designated as	riamitani publio utility luoliitios t	located at the address
of	or near the	location of	in the City of Effingham, and;
· —	or near the		in the only of Emilynam, and,
conditio services	EAS, said the Principal is obligated and hans of said Permit, and is further obligated and other costs associated with the work t length.	I to make payment for all mat	terials, labor, equipment, professional
conditio receivin the City all outla contract extension	ns herein to the satisfaction of the City of a gapproval from the City, and shall satisfy from all costs and damages which it may y and expense which it may incur in making ors and corporations furnishing materials ons or modifications thereof, including all a ged or used in connection with the constructions.	Effingham, and shall perform nall claims and demands incurractions suffer by reason of failure to do good any default, and shall for or performing labor in the particulation, but incounts due for including, but in	obligation in accordance with the terms and no other work at said location without first red, and fully indemnify and save harmless o so, and shall reimburse and repay the City promptly make payment to all persons, firms, prosecution of the work, and any approved not limited to materials, equipment and labor in or demand will be made against the above
conditio services The Not is not cu privilege costs fo	ice of Default shall specify the manner of ired, the bonding shall be available to the ed to use the bonding for the purposes of p	nt for all or any portion of the nations, the City shall serve the the default and specify the time City of Effingham from the Surpaying for materials, labor, equid/or correct any deficiencies in	naterials, labor, equipment, professional Principal and the Surety a Notice of Default. e provided to cure the default. If the default rety. The City of Effingham shall be
A.	Resolution of the City Council of the City satisfactorily complete, carry on or correct suppliers, contractors, subcontractors or or contractors.	t the work under said Utility Pe	ermit and/or has failed to pay material
В.	The affidavit of the Director of Public Worpurposes of paying consulting engineers, completion of the work under said Utility F	surveyors, materialmen, contr	
NOW T	HEREFORE, this bond shall be in force ar	nd effect until	. Sixty (60) davs prior to the
expiration in writing Resolut		the City of Effingham Direct oal and Surety agree that if this	tor of Public Works and the the Principal s bond is not released in writing by

NOW THEREFORE, the Principal and Surety further agree that this bond may not be cancelled, reduced, released or otherwise diminished or terminated without the express written consent of the City Council of the City of Effingham. The

written consent shall be in the form of a Resolution passed, adopted and approved by the City Council.

This , ,	Principal		
Surety	Address		
Address	City / State		
City / State	Telephone	()	
Ву	Ву		
Attorney in Fact			
(Seal)			(Seal)
Agent for Surety			
Address			
City / State			
Ву			
CITY OF EFFINGHAM			
This Utility Permit Bond is hereby accepted this day of_		_,, by the City of E	ffingham
By:			
Mayor / City Administrator / Director of Public Works			
This Right of Way Permit Bond is hereby released this	_ day of	,	·
By:			

Mayor / City Administrator / Director of Public Works